



Judicial Council of California

2850 Gateway Oaks Dr.,
Suite 100
Sacramento, CA
95833

Subject Details (With Text)

Meeting materials
are available through
the hyperlinks in

File #: 19-111 **Version:** 1
Type: Rule/Form Proposal **Status:** Passed
File created: 4/5/2019 **In control:** Judicial Council
On agenda: 5/17/2019 **Final action:** 5/17/2019
Title: Rules and Forms: Miscellaneous Technical Changes (Action Required)
Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:
Attachments: 1. 20190517-19-111

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/17/2019	1	Judicial Council	approved	Pass

Title

Rules and Forms: Miscellaneous Technical Changes (Action Required)

Summary

Various members of the judicial branch, members of the public, and Judicial Council staff have identified errors in the California Rules of Court and Judicial Council forms resulting from typographical errors and changes resulting from legislation, and previous rule amendments and form revisions. Judicial Council staff recommend making the necessary corrections to avoid causing confusion for court users, clerks, and judicial officers.

Recommendation

Judicial Council staff recommend that the council, effective September 1, 2019, revise:

1. *Petition for Gun Violence Restraining Order* (form GV-100) to correct the numbering of the check boxes for attachments in items 10 and 11, to be “Attachment 10” and “Attachment 11”;
2. *Gun Violence Restraining Order After Hearing* (form GV-130) to remove the duplicate title in the footer of page 2 of the form;
3. *Notice of Hearing and Temporary Restraining Order-Juvenile* (form JV-250) since rule 5.488 is cited in the footer on page 1, but there is no such rule: delete 5.488 and insert rules 5.620, 5.625, and 5.630;
4. *Restraining Order-Juvenile* (form JV-255) to delete the citation to rule 5.488 in the footer on page 1, and add citations to rules 5.620, 5.625, and 5.630;
5. *De Facto Parent Order* (form JV-297) to change the footer to read “rules 5.534(a) and 5.502(10),” not “5.534(e)”;
6. *De Facto Parent Pamphlet* (form JV-299) to change the footer to read “rules 5.534(a) and 5.502(10)” instead of “5.534(e)” on pages 1 and 2;
7. *Instructions for Filing Petition for Recognition of Minor’s Change of Gender and Issuance of New Birth Certificate and Change of Name* (form NC-500-INFO) to move a misplaced parenthetical phrase from item

2f to item 2h, and correct the form reference in item 3 from form NC-110G to form NC-510G; and

8. *Order to Show Cause for Recognition of Minor's Change of Gender and Issuance of New Birth Certificate and Change of Name* (form NC-520) to remove the reference to "all living parents" that was erroneously included in the bottom half of the form, and add an instruction at the top to check all boxes that apply.